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1. The licensee has failed to take reasonable measures to prevent an 

act of violence resulting in death or serious bodily injury, or a 
recurrence of such acts, from occurring on the licensed premises, 
any premises immediately adjacent to the licensed premises that is 
owned or leased by the licensee, or any portion of public property 
immediately adjacent to the licensed premises in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.q. of the Code of Virginia. 

2. (CHARGE WAS DISMISSED) 
3. Between November 2021 and July 2022, the licensee failed to keep 

complete, accurate and separate records, in violation of Sections 
4.1-202, 4.1-204 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 
5-70-90 and 3 VAC 5-70-180. 

4. During the preceding license year August 2021 through July 2022, 
based on the gross receipts from the sale of food and nonalcoholic 
beverages and the gross receipts from the sale of mixed beverages, 
the licensed establishment did not meet the requirements for a 
mixed beverage restaurant license, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 
4.1-206.3 A.1. and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia. 
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1. The licensee has failed to take reasonable measures to prevent 
an act of violence resulting in death or serious bodily injury, or a 
recurrence of such acts, from occurring on the licensed premises, 
any premises immediately adjacent to the licensed premises that is 
owned or leased by the licensee, or any portion of public property 
immediately adjacent to the licensed premises in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.q. of the Code of Virginia. 
2. The licensee has failed to take reasonable measures to prevent 
the licensed premises, an adjacent premises owned or leased by the 
licensee, or public property adjacent to the licensed premises, from 
becoming a place where patrons of the establishment commit 
criminal violations enumerated in Section 4.1-225 1.p. and such 
violations lead to arrests that are so frequent and serious as to be 
reasonably deemed a continuing threat to public safety, in violation 
of Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.p. of the Code of Virginia. 
3. Between November 2021 and July 2022, the licensee failed to 
keep complete, accurate and separate records, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-204 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-70-90 and 3 VAC 5-70-180. 
4. During the preceding license year August 2021 through July 
2022, based on the gross receipts from the sale of food and 
nonalcoholic beverages and the gross receipts from the sale of 
mixed beverages, the licensed establishment did not meet the 
requirements for a mixed beverage restaurant license, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-206.3 A.1. and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia. 

 
T. Massie 
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3-20-23 
10:00 am 

New Business: Approval of September 2022 through February 2023 Board Orders for Board Minutes 
                         Approval of September 2022 through February 2023 Board Minutes for Archives 
 

c: Mr. Hugo Mr. Euille Mr. Hill Ms. LaMotte Communications 
Ms. Everett Mr. Rubin Mr. Daniel Ms. Hodge Security 
Mr. Holland  Mr. Flaherty Office of Legal Counsel  

 
CONTACT INFORMATION:  Kristie Miles, Senior Paralegal; Kristie.Miles@VirginiaABC.com; Phone 804-213-4441; Fax 804-213-4731 


